3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-011864 150062017 | TB | TE
MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 18008727 s oo oo
E ECR-19-009593 19JUN2019 | FJ TE
2151481 -1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-23-169999 JWAR2023 | ROY | JAH
2151481 -2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151481-1 F Tool e MECHANICAL
) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151481-2 F Tool e o PNEUMATIC
7-2151481-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
-] ] - 2119641-1 [FEED CAM, ALR FEED 1248
o ran R B 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2079764 -1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM /AN - T [ v v [ 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
4.00-4.60 wm [.157-.181 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 4.00-4.60mm [ 157-.181 IN] B1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] i A N A B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL (A)T14-1808]1 : : TERMINAL (A)114-18081 : : - L] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
appLrcaT oy EH ippl 1caTonE&d = [REF [REF |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18082 - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
No- 2119955-1  [ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 1 1 1 5844000 SCREN. LOCKING T390
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 964348-7 (B) 969079-2 (B) 969079-3 - (A) 964150- 1 (A) 964150-2 - - B 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
N 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE Ley| CRIMP HELGHT @ 1| CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Leqy| CRIMP HEIGHT  (@ey T|CRIMP HEIGHT /i C v Pt 211974071 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o
STZE P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S A R I - c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0 o0 0 0 L 0a 00 s 0 0mm e 0 0n  oeie 000 o B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0. 75mm? | 18+/-0.05 [ 046+/-.002] 5.1 - 0. 75mm? | 274/-0.05 [ 050+/- . 002] 4.3 S L N A O I 0-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 50mm? | 154/-0.05 [.0454/- 0021 5 4 0.50mm? | 184/-0.05 [.046+/- 002] 5 1 oS I N I A R O O 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
s a ] 4] g 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
ol o 2] 21 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X | 153
B 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
oo 18023-9 SCR., SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- Pl oo ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - T 2119653-1 |FLED CAM, POST FLLD 17
B 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
zfx B 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - -
e e e Ay R 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
s WARNING R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl ARPLEPART NUMBER eme g4 om0 LOLTLTE TO THREADS OF LTEM 2ae ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ey e pe 2| 2-284496c-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
’ B 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
‘/\Xfﬁﬁyfc§$§§HQA§ESEEEP§§E§E§§IﬁfgWﬁ§¢ﬁ§§ySEJJﬁF§T§§§P wEENBgHE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H I IR IR 1558860 TSPACER  CRINPER 58
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T R BT B 13209028 2 |STRIP GUIDE >4
ZLW{WHMLLWRmMTISRmmwmmw_ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . I N N 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT,  T01-35000. NC - T 2719806-1 |INSERT. SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION |2
N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 22 ] 9-1633131-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - 6
B 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
B 238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 e ] 7-1633964-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
N 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1?2
N 2 e 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZTRIGZIT2 — T
CCHEN onnec \V\)/
C@XI 2TAUG20T2 C:)?/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 2TAUGZ2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON & Deeon Side fecd
Do - Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::}iii : T )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i .
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 T e T 01| 00779 [@o2151481 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—1.0£0.5

\WEDRH

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

44.61£0.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o cIAtGente —> TE Connectivit
C.CHEN > y
| CHSK_X[ 2 TAUG20172 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o ’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APIW?CRUZ 2TAUG2012 [NamE Ocean Side Feed
(‘) Etg i PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ q % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei L AORTTET -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMOLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 00779 (C=215148]1

POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151481-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151481-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151481-17 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
- 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM /N - [ T[T ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL gjf
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE =iy R L L R L e
£.00-4.60 mm [.157- 181 IN] — 1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 INJ Wii;iTifimLEwiéH 181 fﬁf:p: ITSiféTiwaPiAyijEsgjﬁE?E 1 c11950071 MLAANICAL TEED ASOLMELY -
- - ‘ - - - - - - - ‘ - - - ‘ -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMQQ%ION B el e - |REF[RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION  (B)114-18082 SPECIFICATLOR : o clidedlie D RAM AR IR N
] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c1196v5-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14
(A) 964348-2 (B) 969079-2 (B) 969079-3 - (A) 964150-1 (A) 964150-2 i . 1-180383-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
N- 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : 1 | DO A E L 122
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E rg:s W1l _ CRIMP_UNITSS REFERENCE SETTING B 1 1 2485454898087; EgigEnggngR 2;
| 00mmZ 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 4.9 1. 00mm?2 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 3.9 - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 75mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+4/-.002] 5.1 0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 4.3 _ | | 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
0.50mm? [ 154/-0.05 [.0454/-.002] 5.4 0.50mm? [ 184/-0.05 [.046¢/- 0021 5 1 S T 2119943-1 |WASHER. SPACER 5
] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
il ] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
] [-1752356-71 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -~ 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 FUARRLD i I c84499c-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A T |-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 58
ZKLgga%%gg&gm%gﬁgﬁffﬂﬁEsEggQfE%@&;ggySigjﬁgﬂiiﬂ>WEE%QHE FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, St 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 gé
] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
O\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — 19533 1 1STRIPPER SIOE FEED -
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A A L c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tt ] T ] 9-1833131-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 080 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - S
] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ]t ] 1] 7-1633964-8 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] [-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTRGZIT2 — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE?EN ZYAUGzowz :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TAUGZ2012 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm A _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 [o=215148: )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

L2

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

(e

\\‘EDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] ST AT REF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(ﬂ@RH rijﬁftjiffj l////JﬂD

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1% 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 2 TAUGZ2017?2 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN :) TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK 2TAUG2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS 5. K]
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TAUGZ2012 [NamME ‘
mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151481
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA HEY F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



